## Resolution 18-00

## A Resolution of the Lake and Peninsula School District approving application to the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation for small energy efficiency project development grant

WHEREAS, the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation has grant funding available to provide up to \$10,000 for planning and design of small energy efficiency project development projects.

WHEREAS, the District initiated a Districtwide Energy Upgrade project in 2015,

WHEREAS, the available funding at the time was not adequate to fund all the identified needs which included DDC controls for Chignik Bay and the conversion of fan and pump motors throughout the District to more efficient variable speed drives,

WHEREAS, a balance of debt reimbursement funding is now available to meet a portion of the remaining needs,

WHEREAS, the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation has funding for a "kickstart" grant for the planning and design of energy projects which can be used to identify and develop the specifications for the remaining improvements with the highest return on investment,

WHEREAS, the Lake and Peninsula School District is committed to upgrading energy efficiency of its facilities whenever possible and desires to use the available construction funds for highest and best use.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Lake and Peninsula School District is authorized to apply for a \$10,000 small energy efficiency project development grant from the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation for the planning and design of continued upgrade of Districtwide DDC systems and associated mechanical equipment.

ADOPTED, January 11, 2018 by a quorum of the Lake and Peninsula School District Board of Education:

ATTEST:	
Gerda Kosbruk, President LPSD Board of Education	
Stacy Hill, Board Clerk	-